WFK Holdings, LLC (WFK), submitted Tentative Subdivision Map No. 2023-01 (TSM 2023-01), 
proposing to subdivide approximately 21.89 acres located at the southeast corner of the 
California and Modoc Avenues alignments intersection. TSM 2023-01 consists of one hundred 
and eighteen (118) single-family residential lots and one (1) lot for future development of fifty-
four multi-family residential units. TSM 2023-01 was approved by the Planning Commission on 
July 15, 2024, and City Council on September 25, 2024.  

In the time since approval of TSM 2023-01, WFK has submitted Final Map No.